Ramapo (2-6) -vs- Oneonta (5-5)

9/30/2023 at Oneonta, NY (All College Field)

Rate: 9/30/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
S:gzr;gfnr:cgfl g)lslege Field Ramapo 0 1 Q 0 1
Officials: Scorer, Nicholas Jallat Oneonta 1 0 0 1 2
Ramapo 1 Oneonta 2
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters Starters
GK 00 Michelle Kukan 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 D 1 Michaela Maniscalco 2 2 0 0 O 0 60
2 Jesslyn Patricia 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 D Caitlyn Caulfield 0 0 0 0 O 0 25
D 7 Juliana Mikulski 0 0O 0 0 1 0 60 F 5 Morgan Fleming 4 3 0 1 0O 0 55
F 10 Kayla Gray 1 1 0 0 O 0 44 F 10 Abigail Draper 0 0 0 0 O 0 28
D 11 Maddie Kulik 0 0 0 0 O 0 12 F 11 Abigail Ricottilli 0 0 0 0 O 0 51
F 14 Julianna Gentilucci 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 F 16 Emilia Montgomery 3 2 1 1 0 0 60
18 Rachel Geller 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 C 18 Alexandra Howell 4 4 0 0 O 0 60
F 21 Morgan Trotter 4 2 1 0 0 0 18 D 19 Larkin Uhl 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
26 Victoria Chavez 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 F 20 Sarah Stadelmann 0 0 0 0 O 0 27
30 Allison Tanasy 0 0 0 0 1 0 60 C 27 Carly O'Connor 1 1 1 0 O 0 20
Substitutes G 94 Maura Leib 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
3 Ally Neill 0 0O 0 0 O 0 48 Substitutes
4 Tessa Pofahl 1 1 0 0 O 0 49 6 Olivia Bonelli 0 0 0 0 O 0 36
6 Ana Plaia 2 2 0 1 0 0 32 8 Taylor Moore 1 1 0 0 O 0 27
15 Madison Soricelli 0 0 0 0O 0 40 9 Julianna Calo 0 0 0 0 O 0 32
Totals 8 6 1 1 2 0 663 12 Molly Geyer 0 0 0 0 O 0 35
Totals 15 13 2 2 0 0 636
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Michelle Kukan 60:00 2 9 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 2 9 94 Maura Leib 60:00 1 5
Totals 1 5
Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ramapo 3 2 0 3 8 Ramapo 1 2 1 6
Oneonta 3 0 3 9 15 Oneonta 1 1 4 6 12
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Ramapo 2 0 3 6 11 Ramapo 0 0 0 0 0
Oneonta 2 1 0 2 5 Oneonta 1 0 0 0 1
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
ONEO
1:20 NTA Carly O'Connor Emilia Montgomery *
RAMA
19:42 PO Morgan Trotter Ana Plaia o
ONEO
57:33 NTA Emilia Montgomery Morgan Fleming *

Cautions and Ejections: 14:34 (GREEN), #6 Ana Plaia (RAMAPO)



Time
0:00
0:00
1:10
1:19

1:20

Team
RAMAPO
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
ONEONTA

ONEONTA
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
RAMAPO
RAMAPO
ONEONTA
RAMAPO
RAMAPO
RAMAPO
ONEONTA
RAMAPO
RAMAPO
ONEONTA
RAMAPO
0

0
ONEONTA
RAMAPO

RAMAPO
RAMAPO
RAMAPO
RAMAPO
RAMAPO
RAMAPO
ONEONTA
RAMAPO
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
RAMAPO
RAMAPO
0

0
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
RAMAPO
RAMAPO
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
RAMAPO
RAMAPO
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
RAMAPO
ONEONTA
0

Play By Play

Play

Michelle Kukan at goalie for Ramapo.

Maura Leib at goalie for Oneonta.

Penalty corner by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery [1:10].

Shot by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery, Defensive Save by Juliana Mikulski.

Foul on Oneonta.

GOAL by Oneonta Carly O'Connor (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Emilia Montgomery
Ramapo 0, Oneonta 1

*

*

*

Shot by Ramapo Ana Plaia, Save (by goalie) Maura Leib.

Shot by Ramapo Morgan Trotter, Wide.

Shot by Oneonta Morgan Fleming, Save (by goalie) Michelle Kukan.

Ramapo substitution: Tessa Pofahl for Morgan Trotter.

Shot by Ramapo Tessa Pofahl, Save (by goalie) Maura Leib.

Penalty corner by Ramapo Victoria Chavez [9:59].

Oneonta substitution: Molly Geyer for Abigail Ricottilli.

Ramapo substitution: Ally Neill for Maddie Kulik.

Penalty corner by Ramapo Victoria Chavez [13:01].

Oneonta substitution: Taylor Moore for Sarah Stadelmann.

Green card on Ramapo Ana Plaia.

End of period [15:00].

Start of 2nd period [15:00].

Oneonta substitution: Abigail Ricottilli for Carly O'Connor.

GOAL by Ramapo Morgan Trotter, Assist by Ana Plaia
Ramapo 1, Oneonta 1

*

*

*

Ramapo substitution: Madison Soricelli for Ana Plaia.
Ramapo substitution: Ally Neill for Maddie Kulik.
Ramapo substitution: Tessa Pofahl for Morgan Trotter.
Penalty corner by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery [23:04].

Ramapo substitution:
Oneonta substitution:
Oneonta substitution:
Oneonta substitution:
Oneonta substitution:

Ana Plaia for Kayla Gray.

Olivia Bonelli for Molly Geyer.
Abigail Ricottilli for Caitlyn Caulfield.
Sarah Stadelmann for Taylor Moore.
Julianna Calo for Abigail Draper.

Penalty corner by Ramapo Victoria Chavez [29:12].

Shot by Ramapo Ana Plaia, Save (by goalie) Maura Leib.

End of period [30:00].

Start of 3rd period [30:00].

Penalty corner by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery [30:24].

Penalty corner by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery [30:39].

Penalty corner by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery [30:53].

Shot by Oneonta Michaela Maniscalco, Save (by goalie) Michelle Kukan.
Shot by Oneonta Morgan Fleming, Defensive Save by Allison Tanasy.
Penalty corner by Ramapo Victoria Chavez [31:45].

Penalty corner by Ramapo Victoria Chavez [31:58].

Shot by Oneonta Morgan Fleming, Save (by goalie) Michelle Kukan.
Penalty corner by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery [33:57].

Ramapo substitution:
Ramapo substitution:
Oneonta substitution:
Oneonta substitution:
Ramapo substitution:
Oneonta substitution:

Morgan Trotter for Kayla Gray.
Kayla Gray for Ana Plaia.

Taylor Moore for Sarah Stadelmann.
Molly Geyer for Morgan Fleming.
Ana Plaia for Morgan Trotter.
Morgan Fleming for Carly O'Connor.

End of period [45:00].



45:00
46:23
47:05
47:12
47:19
48:18
48:27
49:56
51:27
51:34
52:08
52:38
52:40
53:47
55:54
56:43
56:55
57:02
57:04
57:10
57:12
57:33

57:36
57:57
58:18
60:00

0
RAMAPO
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
RAMAPO
RAMAPO
RAMAPO
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
RAMAPO
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
ONEONTA
ONEONTA

ONEONTA
RAMAPO
RAMAPO
RAMAPO
0

Start of 4th period [45:00].

Shot by Ramapo Morgan Trotter, Save (by goalie) Maura Leib.

Penalty corner by Oneonta Taylor Moore [47:05].

Shot by Oneonta Alexandra Howell, Save (by goalie) Michelle Kukan.

Shot by Oneonta Taylor Moore, Save (by goalie) Michelle Kukan.

Shot by Ramapo Kayla Gray, Save (by goalie) Maura Leib.

Ramapo substitution: Julianna Gentilucci for Eliana Momm.

Shot by Ramapo Morgan Trotter, Wide.

Penalty corner by Oneonta Taylor Moore [51:27].

Shot by Oneonta Michaela Maniscalco, Save (by goalie) Michelle Kukan.

Shot by Oneonta Morgan Fleming, Wide.

Penalty corner by Oneonta Taylor Moore [52:38].

Shot by Oneonta Alexandra Howell, Save (by goalie) Michelle Kukan.

Oneonta substitution: Emilia Montgomery for Taylor Moore.

Ramapo substitution: Allison Tanasy for Morgan Trotter.

Penalty corner by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery [56:43].

Shot by Oneonta Alexandra Howell, Save (by goalie) Michelle Kukan.

Penalty corner by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery [57:02].

Shot by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery, Blocked.

Penalty corner by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery [57:10].

Shot by Oneonta Alexandra Howell, Save (by goalie) Michelle Kukan.

GOAL by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery, Assist by Morgan Fleming
Ramapo 1, Oneonta 2

*

Ramapo substitution: Madison Soricelli for Tessa Pofahl.

Ramapo substitution: Morgan Trotter for Kayla Gray.

Penalty corner by Ramapo Victoria Chavez [58:18].

End of period [60:00].



