Ramapo (2-6) -vs- Oneonta (5-5) 9/30/2023 at Oneonta, NY (All College Field)

Date: 9/30/2023 Attendance: 125

Stadium: All College Field **Officials:** Scorer, Nicholas Jallat

Goals By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Ramapo	0	1	0	0	1
Oneonta	1	0	0	1	2

Ramapo 1

SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN Pos # Player **Starters** GK 00 Michelle Kukan 2 Jesslyn Patricia 7 Juliana Mikulski 10 Kayla Gray 11 Maddie Kulik 14 Julianna Gentilucci 18 Rachel Geller 21 Morgan Trotter 26 Victoria Chavez 30 Allison Tanasy **Substitutes** 3 Ally Neill 4 Tessa Pofahl 6 Ana Plaia 15 Madison Soricelli

Oneonta 2

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN
		St	arters						
D	1	Michaela Maniscalco	2	2	0	0	0	0	60
D	3	Caitlyn Caulfield	0	0	0	0	0	0	25
F	5	Morgan Fleming	4	3	0	1	0	0	55
F	10	Abigail Draper	0	0	0	0	0	0	28
F	11	Abigail Ricottilli	0	0	0	0	0	0	51
F	16	Emilia Montgomery	3	2	1	1	0	0	60
С	18	Alexandra Howell	4	4	0	0	0	0	60
D	19 Larkin Uhl		0	0	0	0	0	0	60
F	20	Sarah Stadelmann	0	0	0	0	0	0	27
С	27	Carly O'Connor	1	1	1	0	0	0	20
G	94	Maura Leib	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
		Sub	stitutes	5					
	6	Olivia Bonelli	0	0	0	0	0	0	36
	8	Taylor Moore	1	1	0	0	0	0	27
	9	Julianna Calo	0	0	0	0	0	0	32
	12	Molly Geyer	0	0	0	0	0	0	35
		Totals	15	13	2	2	0	0	636

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
00	Michelle Kukan	60:00	2	9
	Totals		2	9

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
94	Maura Leib	60:00	1	5
	Totals		1	5

Shots By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Ramapo	3	2	0	3	8
Oneonta	3	0	3	9	15
Saves By Period					
Ramapo	2	0	3	6	11
Oneonta	2	1	0	2	5

Penalty Corners By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Ramapo	2	1	2	1	6
Oneonta	1	1	4	6	12
Fouls By Period					
Ramapo	0	0	0	0	0
Oneonta	1	0	0	0	1

Scoring Summary

Totals

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
1:20	ONEO NTA	Carly O'Connor	Emilia Montgomery	*
19:42	RAMA PO	Morgan Trotter	Ana Plaia	*
57:33	ONEO NTA	Emilia Montgomery	Morgan Fleming	*

0 663

Cautions and Ejections: 14:34 (GREEN), #6 Ana Plaia (RAMAPO)

Play By Play

```
Play
Time Team
0:00
      RAMAPO
                    Michelle Kukan at goalie for Ramapo.
0:00
      ONEONTA
                    Maura Leib at goalie for Oneonta.
1:10
      ONEONTA
                    Penalty corner by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery [1:10].
                    Shot by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery, Defensive Save by Juliana Mikulski.
1:19
      ONEONTA
       ONEONTA
1:20
      ONEONTA
                    GOAL by Oneonta Carly O'Connor (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Emilia Montgomery
                                                       Ramapo 0, Oneonta 1
      ONEONTA
      ONEONTA
      ONEONTA
2:24
      RAMAPO
                    Shot by Ramapo Ana Plaia, Save (by goalie) Maura Leib.
4:07
      RAMAPO
                    Shot by Ramapo Morgan Trotter, Wide.
7:50
                    Shot by Oneonta Morgan Fleming, Save (by goalie) Michelle Kukan.
      ONEONTA
8:26
      RAMAPO
                    Ramapo substitution: Tessa Pofahl for Morgan Trotter.
                    Shot by Ramapo Tessa Pofahl, Save (by goalie) Maura Leib.
9:59
      RAMAPO
9:59
                    Penalty corner by Ramapo Victoria Chavez [9:59].
      RAMAPO
10:01 ONEONTA
                    Oneonta substitution: Molly Geyer for Abigail Ricottilli.
11:41 RAMAPO
                    Ramapo substitution: Ally Neill for Maddie Kulik.
13:01 RAMAPO
                    Penalty corner by Ramapo Victoria Chavez [13:01].
14:02 ONEONTA
                    Oneonta substitution: Taylor Moore for Sarah Stadelmann.
14:34 RAMAPO
                    Green card on Ramapo Ana Plaia.
15:00 0
                    End of period [15:00].
15:00 0
                    Start of 2nd period [15:00].
19:30 ONEONTA
                    Oneonta substitution: Abigail Ricottilli for Carly O'Connor.
19:42 RAMAPO
                    GOAL by Ramapo Morgan Trotter, Assist by Ana Plaia
                                                       Ramapo 1, Oneonta 1
      RAMAPO
      RAMAPO
      RAMAPO
19:42 RAMAPO
                    Ramapo substitution: Madison Soricelli for Ana Plaia.
19:42 RAMAPO
                    Ramapo substitution: Ally Neill for Maddie Kulik.
20:15 RAMAPO
                    Ramapo substitution: Tessa Pofahl for Morgan Trotter.
23:04 ONEONTA
                    Penalty corner by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery [23:04].
23:24 RAMAPO
                    Ramapo substitution: Ana Plaia for Kayla Gray.
24:17 ONEONTA
                    Oneonta substitution: Olivia Bonelli for Molly Geyer.
24:34 ONEONTA
                    Oneonta substitution: Abigail Ricottilli for Caitlyn Caulfield.
24:34 ONEONTA
                    Oneonta substitution: Sarah Stadelmann for Taylor Moore.
27:51 ONEONTA
                    Oneonta substitution: Julianna Calo for Abigail Draper.
29:12 RAMAPO
                    Penalty corner by Ramapo Victoria Chavez [29:12].
29:23 RAMAPO
                    Shot by Ramapo Ana Plaia, Save (by goalie) Maura Leib.
30:00 0
                    End of period [30:00].
30:00 0
                    Start of 3rd period [30:00].
30:24 ONEONTA
                    Penalty corner by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery [30:24].
30:39 ONEONTA
                    Penalty corner by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery [30:39].
30:53 ONEONTA
                    Penalty corner by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery [30:53].
31:02 ONEONTA
                    Shot by Oneonta Michaela Maniscalco, Save (by goalie) Michelle Kukan.
31:07 ONEONTA
                    Shot by Oneonta Morgan Fleming, Defensive Save by Allison Tanasy.
31:45 RAMAPO
                    Penalty corner by Ramapo Victoria Chavez [31:45].
31:58 RAMAPO
                    Penalty corner by Ramapo Victoria Chavez [31:58].
32:57 ONEONTA
                    Shot by Oneonta Morgan Fleming, Save (by goalie) Michelle Kukan.
33:57 ONEONTA
                    Penalty corner by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery [33:57].
34:16 RAMAPO
                    Ramapo substitution: Morgan Trotter for Kayla Gray.
37:08 RAMAPO
                    Ramapo substitution: Kayla Gray for Ana Plaia.
37:08 ONEONTA
                    Oneonta substitution: Taylor Moore for Sarah Stadelmann.
38:58 ONEONTA
                    Oneonta substitution: Molly Geyer for Morgan Fleming.
41:39 RAMAPO
                    Ramapo substitution: Ana Plaia for Morgan Trotter.
43:55 ONEONTA
                    Oneonta substitution: Morgan Fleming for Carly O'Connor.
45:00 0
                    End of period [45:00].
```

45:00	0	Start of 4th period [45:00].
46:23	RAMAPO	Shot by Ramapo Morgan Trotter, Save (by goalie) Maura Leib.
47:05	ONEONTA	Penalty corner by Oneonta Taylor Moore [47:05].
47:12	ONEONTA	Shot by Oneonta Alexandra Howell, Save (by goalie) Michelle Kukan.
47:19	ONEONTA	Shot by Oneonta Taylor Moore, Save (by goalie) Michelle Kukan.
48:18	RAMAPO	Shot by Ramapo Kayla Gray, Save (by goalie) Maura Leib.
48:27	RAMAPO	Ramapo substitution: Julianna Gentilucci for Eliana Momm.
49:56	RAMAPO	Shot by Ramapo Morgan Trotter, Wide.
51:27	ONEONTA	Penalty corner by Oneonta Taylor Moore [51:27].
51:34	ONEONTA	Shot by Oneonta Michaela Maniscalco, Save (by goalie) Michelle Kukan.
52:08	ONEONTA	Shot by Oneonta Morgan Fleming, Wide.
52:38	ONEONTA	Penalty corner by Oneonta Taylor Moore [52:38].
52:40	ONEONTA	Shot by Oneonta Alexandra Howell, Save (by goalie) Michelle Kukan.
53:47	ONEONTA	Oneonta substitution: Emilia Montgomery for Taylor Moore.
55:54	RAMAPO	Ramapo substitution: Allison Tanasy for Morgan Trotter.
56:43	ONEONTA	Penalty corner by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery [56:43].
56:55	ONEONTA	Shot by Oneonta Alexandra Howell, Save (by goalie) Michelle Kukan.
57:02	ONEONTA	Penalty corner by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery [57:02].
57:04	ONEONTA	Shot by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery, Blocked.
57:10	ONEONTA	Penalty corner by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery [57:10].
57:12	ONEONTA	Shot by Oneonta Alexandra Howell, Save (by goalie) Michelle Kukan.
57:33	ONEONTA	GOAL by Oneonta Emilia Montgomery, Assist by Morgan Fleming
		Ramapo 1, Oneonta 2
	ONEONTA	*

57:30	5 RAMAPO	Ramapo substitution: Madison Soricelli for Tessa Pofahl.
57:5	7 RAMAPO	Ramapo substitution: Morgan Trotter for Kayla Gray.
58:18	8 RAMAPO	Penalty corner by Ramapo Victoria Chavez [58:18].
60:0	0 0	End of period [60:00].